

BID TALLY SHEET				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		
DATE: May 22, 2020 2020 MUNICIPAL ROAD PROGRAM - VARIOUS STREETS ORADMUN20.010 BOROUGH OF ORADELL BERGEN COUNTY						Smith-Sondy Asphalt Constr. Co. Inc. 150 Anderson Ave Wallington, NJ 07057		4 Clean-Up P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		D & L Paving Contractors Inc. 681 Franklin Ave Nutley, NJ 07110		AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Rd Clifton, NJ 07011		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
BASE BID (GRANT AVENUE, FIREHOUSE)														
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
3	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
4	Police Traffic Directors	1	Allow	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
5	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Allow	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
6	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	Allow	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
7	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified, Various Material (If & Where Directed)	135	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.00	\$135.00	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	
8	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	415	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$4,150.00	\$0.01	\$4.15	\$4.00	\$1,660.00	\$1.00	\$415.00	\$7.00	\$2,905.00	
9	HMA Milling, 3" Or Less	8,650	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$25,950.00	\$3.95	\$34,167.50	\$4.00	\$34,600.00	\$4.11	\$35,551.50	\$3.75	\$32,437.50	
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course (If & Where Directed)	100	Ton	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$76.00	\$7,600.00	
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,035	Ton	\$85.00	\$87,975.00	\$81.73	\$84,590.55	\$85.00	\$87,975.00	\$83.00	\$85,905.00	\$78.00	\$80,730.00	
12	Reset Existing Casting	36	Unit	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$6.80	\$244.80	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$36.00	\$1.00	\$36.00	
13	Reset Water Valve Box	10	Unit	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	
14	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	105	S.Y.	\$65.00	\$6,825.00	\$76.00	\$7,980.00	\$95.00	\$9,975.00	\$92.00	\$9,660.00	\$85.00	\$8,925.00	
15	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	75	S.Y.	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$82.50	\$6,187.50	\$98.00	\$7,350.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$95.00	\$7,125.00	
16	Detectable Warning Surface	5	S.Y.	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	
17	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	135	L.F.	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$39.95	\$5,393.25	\$46.00	\$6,210.00	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$45.00	\$6,075.00	
18	Hot Mix Asphalt Curb	50	L.F.	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	
19	Inlet, Type E	1	Unit	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
20	6" Perforated HDPE	44	L.F.	\$75.00	\$3,300.00	\$93.95	\$4,133.80	\$74.00	\$3,256.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$69.00	\$3,036.00	
21	6" HDPE	68	L.F.	\$60.00	\$4,080.00	\$93.95	\$6,388.60	\$79.00	\$5,372.00	\$65.00	\$4,420.00	\$65.00	\$4,420.00	
22	8" HDPE	45	L.F.	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$93.95	\$4,227.75	\$84.00	\$3,780.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	
23	Traffic Marking Lines, 4"	3,560	L.F.	\$1.00	\$3,560.00	\$0.82	\$2,919.20	\$0.75	\$2,670.00	\$1.00	\$3,560.00	\$1.35	\$4,806.00	
24	Traffic Marking Lines, 8"	175	L.F.	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$1.65	\$288.75	\$1.50	\$262.50	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$3.00	\$525.00	
25	Traffic Marking Lines, 24"	20	L.F.	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$4.94	\$98.80	\$4.50	\$90.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	
26	Sealing of Cracks in Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course (Various Locations)	30,000	L.F.	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.81	\$24,300.00	\$0.79	\$23,700.00	\$0.88	\$26,400.00	\$1.25	\$37,500.00	
27	Site Restoration	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
28	Contract Allowance	1	Allow	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
Subtotal of Base Bid						\$283,770.00		\$226,749.65		\$247,135.50		\$264,307.50		\$258,190.50

BID TALLY SHEET					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
DATE: May 22, 2020 2020 MUNICIPAL ROAD PROGRAM - VARIOUS STREETS ORADMUN20.010 BOROUGH OF ORADELL BERGEN COUNTY							Smith-Sondy Asphalt Constr. Co. Inc. 150 Anderson Ave Wallington, NJ 07057		4 Clean-Up P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		D & L Paving Contractors Inc. 681 Franklin Ave Nutley, NJ 07110		AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Rd Clifton, NJ 07011	
ALTERNATE BID 1 (PYLE STREET)														
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
2	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
3	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
4	Police Traffic Directors	1	Allow	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
5	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified, Various Material (If & Where Directed)	110	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	
6	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	330	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.01	\$3.30	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$7.00	\$2,310.00	
7	HMA Milling, 3" Or Less	7,750	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$23,250.00	\$3.95	\$30,612.50	\$4.00	\$31,000.00	\$4.11	\$31,852.50	\$3.80	\$29,450.00	
8	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course (If & Where Directed)	80	Ton	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	920	Ton	\$85.00	\$78,200.00	\$81.73	\$75,191.60	\$85.00	\$78,200.00	\$83.00	\$76,360.00	\$78.00	\$71,760.00	
10	Inlet, Type A (If & Where Directed)	3	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.80	\$20.40	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	
11	Reconstructed Inlet, Type E, Using New Casting (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	
12	Reset Existing Casting	33	Unit	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6.80	\$224.40	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$33.00	\$1.00	\$33.00	
13	Bicycle Safe Grate	3	Unit	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$6.80	\$20.40	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	
14	Curb Piece	2	Unit	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$6.80	\$13.60	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	
15	Reset Water Valve Box	7	Unit	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$40.00	\$280.00	
16	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	180	S.Y.	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$76.60	\$13,788.00	\$95.00	\$17,100.00	\$92.00	\$16,560.00	\$82.00	\$14,760.00	
17	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	210	S.Y.	\$80.00	\$16,800.00	\$82.50	\$17,325.00	\$98.00	\$20,580.00	\$105.00	\$22,050.00	\$89.00	\$18,690.00	
18	Detectable Warning Surface	19	S.Y.	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$170.00	\$3,230.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$260.00	\$4,940.00	\$190.00	\$3,610.00	
19	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	270	L.F.	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$39.95	\$10,786.50	\$46.00	\$12,420.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$41.00	\$11,070.00	
20	Traffic Marking Lines, 4"	460	L.F.	\$1.00	\$460.00	\$0.82	\$377.20	\$0.75	\$345.00	\$1.00	\$460.00	\$1.50	\$690.00	
21	Traffic Marking Lines, 8"	820	L.F.	\$2.00	\$1,640.00	\$1.65	\$1,353.00	\$1.50	\$1,230.00	\$2.00	\$1,640.00	\$2.30	\$1,886.00	
22	Traffic Marking Lines, 12"	100	L.F.	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$2.47	\$247.00	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	
23	Traffic Marking Lines, 24"	110	L.F.	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$4.94	\$543.40	\$4.50	\$495.00	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	
24	Site Restoration	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
Subtotal of Alternate Bid 1					\$223,590.00		\$189,856.30		\$203,022.00		\$214,440.50		\$210,639.00	
ALTERNATE BID 2 (RIVER DELL ROAD)														
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
2	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
3	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
4	Police Traffic Directors	1	Allow	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
5	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified, Various Material (If & Where Directed)	75	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	
6	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	220	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.01	\$2.20	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	
7	HMA Milling, 3" Or Less	4,410	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$13,230.00	\$3.95	\$17,419.50	\$4.00	\$17,640.00	\$4.11	\$18,125.10	\$3.85	\$16,978.50	
8	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course (If & Where Directed)	55	Ton	\$85.00	\$4,675.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	525	Ton	\$85.00	\$44,625.00	\$97.74	\$51,313.50	\$85.00	\$44,625.00	\$83.00	\$43,575.00	\$79.00	\$41,475.00	
10	Reset Existing Casting	11	Unit	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6.80	\$74.80	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	
11	Bicycle Safe Grate	4	Unit	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$637.00	\$2,548.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	
12	Curb Piece	4	Unit	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$637.00	\$2,548.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	
13	Reset Water Valve Box	2	Unit	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	

BID TALLY SHEET				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
DATE: May 22, 2020 2020 MUNICIPAL ROAD PROGRAM - VARIOUS STREETS ORADMUN20.010 BOROUGH OF ORADELL BERGEN COUNTY						Smith-Sondy Asphalt Constr. Co. Inc. 150 Anderson Ave Wallington, NJ 07057		4 Clean-Up P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		D & L Paving Contractors Inc. 681 Franklin Ave Nutley, NJ 07110		AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Rd Clifton, NJ 07011	
14	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	20	S.Y.	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$76.60	\$1,532.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$92.00	\$1,840.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
15	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	25	S.Y.	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$82.50	\$2,062.50	\$98.00	\$2,450.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00
16	Detectable Warning Surface	2	S.Y.	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
17	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	40	L.F.	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$39.95	\$1,598.00	\$46.00	\$1,840.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
18	Traffic Signs	30	S.F.	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$39.50	\$1,185.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
19	Traffic Marking Lines, 4"	300	L.F.	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.82	\$246.00	\$0.75	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
20	Traffic Marking Lines, 8"	180	L.F.	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$1.65	\$297.00	\$1.50	\$270.00	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$540.00
21	Traffic Marking Lines, 24"	45	L.F.	\$4.00	\$180.00	\$4.94	\$222.30	\$4.50	\$202.50	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$6.00	\$270.00
22	Site Restoration	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Subtotal of Alternate Bid 2					\$112,020.00		\$101,098.80		\$95,589.50		\$96,106.10		\$101,699.50
ALTERNATE BID 3 (MEYERHOFF PLACE)													
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.20	\$7.20	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
4	Police Traffic Directors	1	Allow	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified, Various Material (If & Where Directed)	45	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00
6	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	140	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$6.00	\$840.00
7	HMA Milling, 3" Or Less	2,800	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$8,400.00	\$3.95	\$11,060.00	\$4.00	\$11,200.00	\$4.11	\$11,508.00	\$4.50	\$12,600.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course (If & Where Directed)	35	Ton	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	335	Ton	\$85.00	\$28,475.00	\$78.70	\$26,364.50	\$85.00	\$28,475.00	\$83.00	\$27,805.00	\$89.00	\$29,815.00
10	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting (If & Where Directed)	3	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.80	\$20.40	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
11	Reset Existing Casting	5	Unit	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.80	\$34.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
12	Bicycle Safe Grate	3	Unit	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$637.00	\$1,911.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
13	Curb Piece	3	Unit	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$637.00	\$1,911.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
14	Reset Water Valve Box	3	Unit	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$40.00	\$120.00
15	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	40	S.Y.	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$76.60	\$3,064.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$92.00	\$3,680.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	50	S.Y.	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$82.50	\$4,125.00	\$98.00	\$4,900.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
17	Detectable Warning Surface	4	S.Y.	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
18	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	60	L.F.	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$39.95	\$2,397.00	\$46.00	\$2,760.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
19	Traffic Signs	10	S.F.	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$39.50	\$395.00	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
20	Traffic Marking Lines, 4"	200	L.F.	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.82	\$164.00	\$0.75	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
21	Traffic Marking Lines, 8"	210	L.F.	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$1.65	\$346.50	\$1.50	\$315.00	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$3.00	\$630.00
22	Traffic Marking Lines, 24"	30	L.F.	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$4.94	\$148.20	\$4.50	\$135.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$6.00	\$180.00
23	Site Restoration	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
Subtotal of Alternate Bid 3					\$84,740.00		\$62,249.20		\$70,933.00		\$77,183.00		\$81,565.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$283,770.00		\$226,749.65		\$247,135.50		\$264,307.50		\$258,190.50
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 1					\$507,360.00		\$416,605.95		\$450,157.50		\$478,748.00		\$468,829.50
TOTAL (BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 1 AND 2)					\$619,380.00		\$517,704.75		\$545,747.00		\$574,854.10		\$570,529.00
TOTAL (BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 1, 2, 3)					\$704,120.00		\$579,953.95		\$616,680.00		\$652,037.10		\$652,094.00

Denotes Mathematical Error

BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8	
Frank A. Macchione Paving Plus 168 Midwood Road Paramus, NJ 07652		DLS Contracting Inc. 633 Franklin Ave, Ste 170 Nutley, NJ 07110		Mike Fitzpatrick Equipment Co.18 Cozy Lake Road Oak Ridge, NJ 07438		Marini Brothers Construction Company Inc. 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601	
UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$16,165.54	\$16,165.54	\$29,429.00	\$29,429.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,575.00	\$10,575.00
\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
\$0.01	\$1.35	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$6,750.00	\$1.00	\$135.00
\$0.01	\$4.15	\$10.00	\$4,150.00	\$8.00	\$3,320.00	\$1.00	\$415.00
\$4.00	\$34,600.00	\$4.25	\$36,762.50	\$4.25	\$36,762.50	\$4.75	\$41,087.50
\$0.01	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$84.00	\$8,400.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
\$92.00	\$95,220.00	\$80.00	\$82,800.00	\$84.00	\$86,940.00	\$89.00	\$92,115.00
\$0.01	\$0.36	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$350.00	\$12,600.00	\$1.00	\$36.00
\$0.01	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
\$80.00	\$8,400.00	\$85.00	\$8,925.00	\$72.00	\$7,560.00	\$70.00	\$7,350.00
\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$97.00	\$7,275.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00
\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$36.00	\$4,860.00	\$35.00	\$4,725.00
\$10.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
\$95.00	\$4,180.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$130.00	\$5,720.00
\$95.00	\$6,460.00	\$50.00	\$3,400.00	\$60.00	\$4,080.00	\$100.00	\$6,800.00
\$95.00	\$4,275.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	\$130.00	\$5,850.00
\$1.00	\$3,560.00	\$1.00	\$3,560.00	\$1.25	\$4,450.00	\$2.30	\$8,188.00
\$2.50	\$437.50	\$3.00	\$525.00	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$4.50	\$787.50
\$6.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$7.00	\$140.00
\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$3.75	\$112,500.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	\$257,475.00		\$279,651.50		\$286,202.50		\$358,609.00

BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8	
Frank A. Macchione Paving Plus 168 Midwood Road Paramus, NJ 07652		DLS Contracting Inc. 633 Franklin Ave, Ste 170 Nutley, NJ 07110		Mike Fitzpatrick Equipment Co.18 Cozy Lake Road Oak Ridge, NJ 07438		Marini Brothers Construction Company Inc. 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601	
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
\$20,669.39	\$20,669.39	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
\$0.01	\$1.10	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$1.00	\$110.00
\$0.01	\$3.30	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$8.00	\$2,640.00	\$1.00	\$330.00
\$4.00	\$31,000.00	\$4.25	\$32,937.50	\$4.25	\$32,937.50	\$5.00	\$38,750.00
\$0.01	\$0.80	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$84.00	\$6,720.00	\$1.00	\$80.00
\$95.00	\$87,400.00	\$80.00	\$73,600.00	\$84.00	\$77,280.00	\$85.00	\$78,200.00
\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
\$0.01	\$0.33	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$350.00	\$11,550.00	\$1.00	\$33.00
\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
\$0.01	\$0.07	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$7.00
\$80.00	\$14,400.00	\$85.00	\$15,300.00	\$72.00	\$12,960.00	\$70.00	\$12,600.00
\$85.00	\$17,850.00	\$90.00	\$18,900.00	\$96.00	\$20,160.00	\$75.00	\$15,750.00
\$225.00	\$4,275.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00
\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$40.00	\$10,800.00	\$36.00	\$9,720.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00
\$1.25	\$575.00	\$1.00	\$460.00	\$1.25	\$575.00	\$2.50	\$1,150.00
\$2.50	\$2,050.00	\$2.00	\$1,640.00	\$2.00	\$1,640.00	\$4.00	\$3,280.00
\$3.75	\$375.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
\$5.00	\$550.00	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$8.50	\$935.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	\$225,000.00		\$226,572.50		\$231,829.50		\$210,028.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
\$3,501.36	\$3,501.36	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
\$0.01	\$0.75	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$1.00	\$75.00
\$0.01	\$2.20	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,760.00	\$1.00	\$220.00
\$4.00	\$17,640.00	\$4.25	\$18,742.50	\$4.25	\$18,742.50	\$5.75	\$25,357.50
\$0.01	\$0.55	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$84.00	\$4,620.00	\$1.00	\$55.00
\$92.00	\$48,300.00	\$80.00	\$42,000.00	\$84.00	\$44,100.00	\$92.00	\$48,300.00
\$0.01	\$0.11	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$1.00	\$11.00
\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
\$0.01	\$0.02	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00

BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8	
Frank A. Macchione Paving Plus 168 Midwood Road Paramus, NJ 07652		DLS Contracting Inc. 633 Franklin Ave, Ste 170 Nutley, NJ 07110		Mike Fitzpatrick Equipment Co.18 Cozy Lake Road Oak Ridge, NJ 07438		Marini Brothers Construction Company Inc. 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601	
\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$72.00	\$1,440.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$96.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
\$1.50	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.25	\$375.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
\$4.00	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$4.75	\$855.00
\$6.00	\$270.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$4.00	\$180.00	\$8.00	\$360.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	\$99,285.00		\$116,927.50		\$116,394.50		\$102,413.50
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
\$6,307.72	\$6,307.72	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
\$0.01	\$0.45	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	\$1.00	\$45.00
\$0.01	\$1.40	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$9.00	\$1,260.00	\$1.00	\$140.00
\$4.00	\$11,200.00	\$4.25	\$11,900.00	\$4.75	\$13,300.00	\$6.00	\$16,800.00
\$0.01	\$0.35	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$91.00	\$3,185.00	\$1.00	\$35.00
\$110.00	\$36,850.00	\$80.00	\$26,800.00	\$91.00	\$30,485.00	\$90.00	\$30,150.00
\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
\$0.01	\$0.05	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
\$0.01	\$0.03	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$72.00	\$2,880.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$96.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
\$1.10	\$220.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
\$2.00	\$420.00	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00
\$5.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$8.00	\$240.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	\$89,500.00		\$95,755.00		\$90,988.00		\$75,823.00
\$257,475.00		\$279,651.50		\$286,202.50		\$358,609.00	
\$482,475.00		\$506,224.00		\$518,032.00		\$568,637.00	
\$581,760.00		\$623,151.50		\$633,426.50		\$671,050.50	
\$671,260.00		\$718,906.50		\$724,414.50		\$746,873.50	

Denotes Mathematical Error